
Dates, Locations, anD times

August 21, 2019 
West San Gabriel Valley SELPA

August 28, 2019—FULL 
Palmdale School District—N. Complex Building 

September 25, 2019—FULL 
West San Gabriel Valley SELPA

October 3, 2019 
San Mateo County Office of Education

October 10, 2019 
Mendocino County Office of Education

October 14, 2019 
San Diego County Office of Education

October 24, 2019—FULL 
Yuba County Office of Education

November 21, 2019 
Beaumont Unified School District
December 10, 2019—FULL 

San Luis Obispo County Office of Education
December 12, 2019—FULL 
Yolo County Office of Education
December 18, 2019—FULL 

Fresno County Office of Education 
Registration: 8:30 a.m. 

Program: 9:00 a.m. Adjourns: 12:00 p.m.

about the Workshop
In an effort to support local educational agencies (LEAs) to meet identified 
student needs through the Local Control and Accountability (LCAP) process, 
California has created the System of Support. The System of Support’s aim 
is to increase the capacity and expertise of agencies required to provide 
assistance within the system by building capacity, developing expertise, 
and enhancing existing statutory roles and responsibilities. As a part of the 
System of Support, the Special Education Local Plan Area (SELPA) System 
Improvement Leads have partnered with School Services of California, Inc., 
in the development of this workshop. The workshop is designed to facili-
tate an understanding of how to appropriately include goals for students 
with disabilities (SWDs) in the district’s LCAP.

Workshop topics
• An overview of the SELPA System Improvement Leads objectives
• Understanding LCAP requirements related to SWDs as a significant 

subgroup
• Using data to drive the identification of student needs and develop-

ment of LCAP goals, actions, and services
• LCAP best practices related to SWDs and lessons from the field
• Leveraging resources, including the appropriate use of supplemental 

and concentration grant dollars

registration
Online at 

www.sscal.com/workshops.cfm
Email a completed registration form to 

michelleb@sscal.com
Fax a completed registration form to 

(916) 313-3298
Mail a completed registration form to 

Michelle Berge, Event Coordinator 
School Services of California, Inc. 

1121 L Street, Suite 1060 
Sacramento, CA 95814

Including Students With 
Disabilities in the 

Accountability and Continuous 
Improvement System

presenteD by

SELPA System Improvement Leads
Jacque Williams, Assistant Superintendent, West San Gabriel Valley SELPA 

Leah Davis, Executive Director, Riverside County SELPA 
Tamara Clay, Director, El Dorado County SELPA

There is no cost to register for 
this workshop

Registrants must be in attendance to 
receive workshop materials

Excellence

Resources

Equity

Access

School Services of California, Inc.
Debbie Fry, Associate Vice President 

Suzanne Speck, Vice President

Who shouLD attenD?
This workshop will be interactive and participants will work in small groups 
to review and analyze sample student data and draft LCAP goals, actions, 
and services as well as identify appropriate funding sources. LEAs are 
encouraged to bring teams of general education and special education 
professionals, district leaders involved in LCAP development, school site 
administrators, special education administrators, and superintendents.



 

Scheduled locationS, dateS, and timeS:

Registration: 8:30 a.m.      Program Begins: 9:00 a.m.      Adjourns: 12:00 p.m. 
To confirm registration, please send an email to: michelleb@sscal.com

District/Organization: Contact Person:

Phone Number:

Address: Contact’s Phone Number:

Contact’s Email Address:Fax Number:

Attendee #1 Name (required):

Attendee #1 Email Address (required):

Attendee #2 Name (required):

Attendee #2 Email Address (required):

Attendee #3 Name (required):

Attendee #3 Email Address (required):

Attendee #4 Name (required):

Attendee #4 Email Address (required):

City: Zip: Extension:

Including Students With 
Disabilities in the 

Accountability and Continuous 
Improvement System 

August 21, 2019—W. San Gabriel Valley SELPA; August 28, 2019—Palmdale SD (N. Cmplx Bldg);-FULL September 25, 2019—W. San Gabriel Valley SELPA-FULL 
October 3, 2019—San Mateo COE; October 10, 2019—Mendocino COE; October 14, 2019—San Diego COE; October 24, 2019—Yuba COE-FULL 

November 21, 2019—Beaumont USD; December 10, 2019—San Luis Obispo COE-FULL; December 12, 2019—Yolo COE-FULL; December 18, 2019—Fresno COE-FULL      

There is no cost to register for this workshop and registrants must be in attendance to 
receive workshop materials.

Online at www.sscal.com/workshops.cfm

Email completed registration form to michelleb@sscal.com

Fax completed registration form to (916) 313-3298

Mail completed registration form to: 
Michelle Berge, School Services of California, Inc. 
1121 L Street, Suite 1060, Sacramento, CA 95814

RegiStRation 

 

Select Date

8-21-2019 
8-28-2019 
9-25-2019 

10-3-2019
10-10-2019 
10-14-2019
10-24-2019 
   

11-21-2019 
12-10-2019
12-12-2019
12-18-2019 

-FULL

-FULL

-FULL

-FULL

Select Date

8-21-2019 
8-28-2019 
9-25-2019 

10-3-2019
10-10-2019 
10-14-2019
10-24-2019 
   

11-21-2019 
12-10-2019
12-12-2019
12-18-2019 

-FULL

-FULL

-FULL

-FULL

Select Date

8-21-2019 
8-28-2019 
9-25-2019 

10-3-2019
10-10-2019 
10-14-2019
10-24-2019 
   

11-21-2019 
12-10-2019
12-12-2019
12-18-2019 

-FULL

-FULL

-FULL

-FULL

Select Date

8-21-2019 
8-28-2019 
9-25-2019 

10-3-2019
10-10-2019 
10-14-2019
10-24-2019 
   

11-21-2019 
12-10-2019
12-12-2019
12-18-2019 

-FULL

-FULL

-FULL

-FULL

-FULL

-FULL -FULL

-FULL

-FULL

-FULL

-FULL

-FULL


	Address City Zip: 
	Contacts Phone Number Extension: 
	Fax Number: 
	Contacts Email Address: 
	Attendee 1 Name required: 
	Attendee 3 Name required: 
	8212019: Off
	8282019: Off
	9252019: Off
	8212019_2: Off
	8282019_2: Off
	9252019_2: Off
	Attendee 1 Email Address required: 
	1032019: Off
	10102019: Off
	10142019: Off
	10242019: Off
	11212019: Off
	12102019: Off
	12122019: Off
	12182019: Off
	Attendee 3 Email Address required: 
	1032019_2: Off
	10102019_2: Off
	10142019_2: Off
	10242019_2: Off
	11212019_2: Off
	12102019_2: Off
	12122019_2: Off
	12182019_2: Off
	Attendee 2 Name required: 
	Attendee 4 Name required: 
	8212019_3: Off
	8282019_3: Off
	9252019_3: Off
	8212019_4: Off
	8282019_4: Off
	9252019_4: Off
	Attendee 2 Email Address required: 
	1032019_3: Off
	10102019_3: Off
	10142019_3: Off
	10242019_3: Off
	11212019_3: Off
	12102019_3: Off
	12122019_3: Off
	12182019_3: Off
	11212019_4: Off
	12102019_4: Off
	12122019_4: Off
	12182019_4: Off
	Attendee 4 Email Address required: 
	1032019_4: Off
	10102019_4: Off
	10142019_4: Off
	10242019_4: Off
	1: 
	Phone Number: 
	2: 


