

# Including Students With Disabilities in the Accountability and Continuous Improvement System

# **ABOUT THE WORKSHOP**

In an effort to support local educational agencies (LEAs) to meet identified student needs through the Local Control and Accountability (LCAP) process, California has created the System of Support. The System of Support's aim is to increase the capacity and expertise of agencies required to provide assistance within the system by building capacity, developing expertise, and enhancing existing statutory roles and responsibilities. As a part of the System of Support, the Special Education Local Plan Area (SELPA) System Improvement Leads have partnered with School Services of California, Inc., in the development of this workshop. The workshop is designed to facilitate an understanding of how to appropriately include goals for students with disabilities (SWDs) in the district's LCAP.

## Workshop Topics

- An overview of the SELPA System Improvement Leads objectives
- Understanding LCAP requirements related to SWDs as a significant subgroup
- Using data to drive the identification of student needs and development of LCAP goals, actions, and services
- LCAP best practices related to SWDs and lessons from the field
- Leveraging resources, including the appropriate use of supplemental and concentration grant dollars

### WHO SHOULD ATTEND?

This workshop will be interactive and participants will work in small groups to review and analyze sample student data and draft LCAP goals, actions, and services as well as identify appropriate funding sources. LEAs are encouraged to bring teams of general education and special education professionals, district leaders involved in LCAP development, school site administrators, special education administrators, and superintendents.

#### PRESENTED BY

# **SELPA System Improvement Leads**

Jacque Williams, Assistant Superintendent, West San Gabriel Valley SELPA
Leah Davis, Executive Director, Riverside County SELPA
Tamara Clay, Director, El Dorado County SELPA

### School Services of California, Inc.

**Debbie Fry**, Associate Vice President **Suzanne Speck**, Vice President





# DATES, LOCATIONS, AND TIMES

August 21, 2019 West San Gabriel Valley SELPA

August 28, 2019—FULL

Palmdale School District—N. Complex Building

September 25, 2019—FULL West San Gabriel Valley SELPA

October 3, 2019
San Mateo County Office of Education

October 10, 2019

Mendocino County Office of Education

October 14, 2019

San Diego County Office of Education

October 24, 2019—FULL Yuba County Office of Education

**November 21, 2019**Beaumont Unified School District

**December 10, 2019**—**FULL**San Luis Obispo County Office of Education

**December 12, 2019—FULL** Yolo County Office of Education

**December 18, 2019—FULL** Fresno County Office of Education

Registration: 8:30 a.m.

Program: 9:00 a.m. Adjourns: 12:00 p.m.

There is no cost to register for this workshop

Registrants must be in attendance to receive workshop materials

#### REGISTRATION

#### **ONLINE** at

www.sscal.com/workshops.cfm **EMAIL** a completed registration form to michelleb@sscal.com

**FAX** a completed registration form to (916) 313-3298

MAIL a completed registration form to Michelle Berge, Event Coordinator School Services of California, Inc. 1121 L Street, Suite 1060 Sacramento, CA 95814

# Including Students With Disabilities in the Accountability and Continuous Improvement System

# SCHEDULED LOCATIONS, DATES, AND TIMES:

August 21, 2019—W. San Gabriel Valley SELPA; August 28, 2019—Palmdale SD (N. Cmplx Bldg);-FULL September 25, 2019—W. San Gabriel Valley SELPA-FULL
October 3, 2019—San Mateo COE; October 10, 2019—Mendocino COE; October 14, 2019—San Diego COE; October 24, 2019—Yuba COE-FULL
November 21, 2019—Beaumont USD; December 10, 2019—San Luis Obispo COE-FULL; December 12, 2019—Yolo COE-FULL; December 18, 2019—Fresno COE-FULL

Registration: 8:30 a.m. ■ Program Begins: 9:00 a.m. ■ Adjourns: 12:00 p.m. To confirm registration, please send an email to: michelleb@sscal.com

District/Organization:			Contact Person:	
Address:	City:	Zip:	Contact's Phone Number:	Extension:
Phone Number:	Fax Number:		Contact's Email Address:	

Attendee #1 Name (required):	Select Date	Attendee #3 Name (required):	Select Date	
Attendee #1 Email Address (required):	□8-21-2019 □10-3-2019 □11-21-2019 □8-28-2019-ғиц □10-10-2019 □12-10-2019-ғиц □9-25-2019-ғиц □10-14-2019 □12-12-2019-ғиц □10-24-2019-ғиц □12-18-2019-ғиц	Attendee #3 Email Address (required):	□8-21-2019 □10-3-2019 □11-21-2019 □8-28-2019-FULL □10-10-2019 □12-10-2019-FULL □9-25-2019-FULL □10-14-2019 □12-12-2019-FULL □10-24-2019-FULL □12-18-2019-FULL	
Attendee #2 Name (required):	Select Date	Attendee #4 Name (required):	Select Date	
Attendee #2 Email Address (required):	□8-21-2019 □10-3-2019 □11-21-2019 □8-28-2019-FULL □10-10-2019 □12-10-2019-FULL □9-25-2019-FULL □10-14-2019 □12-12-2019-FULL □10-24-2019-FULL □12-18-2019-FULL	Attendee #4 Email Address (required):	□8-21-2019 □10-3-2019 □11-21-2019 □8-28-2019-ғиц □10-10-2019 □12-10-2019-ғиц □9-25-2019-ғиц □10-14-2019 □12-12-2019-ғиц □10-24-2019-ғиц □12-18-2019-ғиц	

#### REGISTRATION

There is no cost to register for this workshop and registrants must be in attendance to receive workshop materials.

Online at www.sscal.com/workshops.cfm

**Email** completed registration form to michelleb@sscal.com

Fax completed registration form to (916) 313-3298

*Mail* completed registration form to: Michelle Berge, School Services of California, Inc. 1121 L Street, Suite 1060, Sacramento, CA 95814